RESOLUTION DECLARING RESULT OF ELECTION, No. 439.

WHEREAS, a General Municipal Election was held and conducted in the City of Chula Vista, California, on Tuesday, the 14th day of April, 1936, as required by law,

AND WHEREAS, it appears that notice of said election was duly and legally given; that voting precincts were properly established; that election officers were appointed and election supplies furnished, and that in all respects said election was held and conducted, and the votes cast thereat received and canvassed, and the returns thereof, made, determined and declared in time, form and manner as required by the general laws of the State, providing for and regulating municipal elections in cities of the sixth class,

AND WHEREAS, the City Council of said City of Chula Vista, California, met at the Council Chamber thereof, on Monday, the 20th day of April, 1936, to canvass the returns of said election and install the newly elected officers;

AND WHEREAS, the said Council finds as a result of said canvass that the number of votes cast, the names of the persons voted for, and other matters required by law, to be as hereinafter stated, now therefore, it is hereby

RESOLVED, determined and declared as follows:

That said regular municipal election was held and conducted in the City of Chula Vista, California, on Tuesday, the 14th day of April, 1956, in time, form and manner, as required by law;

That there were two voting precincts established in said City, for the purpose of holding said election as follows:

Consolidated Precinct "A", consisting of State and County Precincts Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 6, as established for holding State and County elections, and the polling place was the City Hall, in said city,

Consolidated Precinct "B", consisting of State and County Precincts Nos. 4, 5, 7 and 8, established for holding State and County elections, and the polling place thereof was the Chula Vista Womans Club House, 357 G Street, insaid city.

That the total number of ballots printed for this election was 3000.

That the whole number of votes cast in said City of Chula Vista; at said election was 1451.

That the names of the persons voted for, the offices for which they were voted, the number of votes received by each of said persons in said consolidated precincts, together with the whole number of votes which they received in the entire city, are as follows:

Names of Person	_	Consolidated	Consolidated	Total
Voted For.	Office Voted For.	Precinct "A"	Precinct "B"	Votes
		Votes.	Votes.	
Claude V. Brown,	City Councilman, Full Term,	316	320	636
Raymond A.J. Flanders,	City Councilman, Full Term,	91	145	234
William T. Lyons,	City Councilman, Full Term,	336	362	698
Morgan D. O'Connell,	City Councilman, Full Term,	281	295	5 76
Jerome F. Tucheck,	City Councilman, Full Term,	296	332	628
James P. Aitken,	City Clerk, Full Term,	16	35	51
Emery F. Bush,	City Clerk, Full Term,	99	138	237
Arthur Done,	City Clerk, Full Term,	116	159	275·
Richard A. Higgs,	City Clerk, Full Term,	305	286	591
Glenn Menzel,	City Clerk, Full Term,	145	135	280
Harry E. Miller,	City Treasurer, Full Term,	248	224	472
Charles P. Moies,	City Treasurer, Full Term;	420	502	922

RESOLVED, THEREFORE, that at said general municipal election held in the City of Chula Vista, California, on April 14, 1936, the following persons were elected to the following offices respectively:

Claude V. Brown was elected a member of the City Council for the full term of four years from and after Monday, April 20, 1936, and until his successor is elected and qualified.

William T. Lyons was elected a member of the City Council for the full term of four years from and after Monday, April 20, 1936, and until his successor is elected and qualified.

Richard A. Higgs was elected city clerk for the full term of four years from and after Monday, April 20, 1936, and until his successor is elected and qualified. . Charles P. Moies was elected city treasurer for the full term of four years from and after Monday, April 20, 1936, and until his successor is elected and qualified.

> I, C. S. Timmons, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, No. 439, was adopted by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, at a regular adjourned meeting thereof, held on Monday, April 20, 1936, by the following vote, to-mit:

AYES: Councilmen Lypus. Brown.

NOES: Councilmen

none ABSKNT: Councilmen

City Cherk of the City of Chula

Vista, California.